

Sponsorship

Packet

Our Mission is to provide life enhancing opportunities for young people living in low-income families through mentoring, camp and athletic programs. Our programs are designed to instill hope, and a sense that anything is possible with education, hard work and good choices.

Dear Community Partner,

Join us for the 27th Annual Camp Rosenbaum Golf Tournament! This year's tournament will support Camp Rosenbaum's overnight camp, helping campers who live in low-income housing to attend our unique summer camp out at the Oregon Coast.

Your tax-deductible sponsorship is not only a great way to gain visibility for your company, reward your staff with a day of golf or enjoy the day with friends; it's also a wonderful way to make a difference in the lives of boys and girls from low-income families.

Our programs are designed to instill good citizenship skills, hope, and a sense that anything is possible with education, hard work and good choices. Camp Rosenbaum is made possible through generous donations and involvement of our supporters and partners. You can help make a difference in the lives of these children by becoming a sponsor today!

For more information or to register, please visit our website: www.camprosenbaum.org/golf or contact Mary Dorough at 503-508-5823 or mary@camprosenbaum.org.

Sponsorship Levels

Join us for the 27th year of our Camp Rosenbaum Golf Tournament! Proceeds from the event directly benefit programs that make summer camp activities possible for lowincome children. We need your help to make a difference in the lives of young people in our community!



2023 Golf Tournament • Saturday, July 15th, 2023

Glendoveer Golf & Tennis • 14015 Northeast Glisan Street, Portland 8:30am Shotgun Start!

\$2,500 – Presenting Sponsor (Exclusive: 1 available)

- Two 4-person team w/ two golf carts per team
- Printed logo on the winner's trophy
- Printed logo presence at the registration table and information in players' giveaway bags
- Sponsor recognition on Camp Rosenbaum's social media accounts
- Opportunity to provide a game at registration area with promotional signs and prizes

\$1,500 – Logo Ball Sponsor (Exclusive: 1 available)

- One 4-person team w/ two golf carts per team
- Printed logo on players' sleeve of giveaway balls
- Printed logo presence at the registration table and information in players' giveaway bags
- Sponsor recognition on Camp Rosenbaum's social media accounts

\$1,000 - Par 5 Hole Sponsor

- One 4-person team w/ two golf carts
- Printed logo sign at a hole of their choice and option for information table
- Printed logo presence at the registration table and information in players' giveaway bags
- Sponsor recognition on Camp Rosenbaum's social media accounts

\$750 – Par 4 Hole Sponsor

- One 4-person team w/ two golf carts
- Printed logo sign at a hole of their choice
- Printed logo presence at the registration table and information in players' giveaway bags

\$250 – Par 3 Hole Sponsor

- Printed logo sign at a hole of their choice
- Printed information in players giveaway bags

Please contact Mary Dorough: 503-508-5823 or mary@camprosenbaum.org



About Camp Rosenbaum Fund

The Camp Rosenbaum Fund is an Oregon-based 501(c)3 nonprofit organization focused on providing camp and athletic programs to low-income children in our community. Founded by Fred Rosenbaum in 1970, we now serve nearly 1,000 children annually through our programs and partnerships.

Our Programs

Our foundational program is **Camp Rosenbaum**, an overnight summer camp on the Oregon coast for children, ages 9-11. Children join us for a week to ride horses, race pinewood derby cars, make new friends and meet powerful role models. All of our campers live in low-income housing, and Camp Rosenbaum is free to the families who send their children. Our camp focuses on good citizenship skills and the hope and support for a bright future.

In 2013 we began a partnership with the Portland Police Bureau to host the annual Rosenbaum PPB Youth Camp. This affordable day camp serves up to 400 youth from the Portland metro area and offers kids the choice of 16 activities for the week.

In 2016, we launched the **Star Fund**: an education savings program for our campers. After high school graduation, we'll send the money to the college or program of their choice, to help them get a start on their future.

2023 Summer Programming

We are excited to bring campers to Camp Rosenbaum this summer and be able to offer campers the unique opportunity to experience what our camp has to offer. Through a unique partnership with the Oregon National Guard, Portland Police Bureau, Home Forward, and other volunteers, the staff come together to make this camp a magical and memorable week, also providing kids with positive role models and healthy relationships with public safety figures.